2019 Tomato Festival 5K
Crystal Springs, Miss.
June 29,2019
5K Run - Men
Overall: Ryan Crandall 17:32
Masters: Lex Davis 19:56
Grand Masters: Kevin Johnston 21:26
Senior Masters: Michael Nowicki 22:23
Fastest Over 80: Billy Kennedy 45:26
14 & Under: Will Dekle 24:21, Truman Poole 24:22,
Mason Wells 27:19
15-19: Drew Williams 19:08, Noah Overstreet 21:03,
Joseph Granger 23:20
20-24: Aaron Plunkett 21:14, Kenny Price 22:38, Tyler
Stewart 29:55
25-29: Thornburn McGee 18:49, Austin Graham 26:25,
Jamison Dodd 26:43
30-34: David Hester 19:28, Nate Brown 21:22, Ben
Gardner 23:21
35-39: Cody Wallace 19:11, Donnie Lindsey 23:09,
Taylor Hankins 25:29
40-44: Terry Jones 22:27, Ron Manning 23:17, Nick
Hoda 24:59
45-49: Tim Slay 21:35, Jeff Overstreet 23:16, Duane
Poole 23:27
50-54: Jacque Hood 24:09, Charles Hood 27:09, Mitch
Mitchell 22:47
55-59: Randy Pearcy 22:14, Sammy Lemonis 24:36,
Ronnie Hood 24:39
60-64: Charles Allred, Jr. 23:33, Randy Hankins 23:40,
Mark Lipking 24:22
65-69: James Lewis 27:10, Barry Boudreaux 29:44
70 & Over: Frank McClendon 31:26, Charlie Minor
33:19, Tom Shuff 34:59,
5K Run - Women
Overall: Angel Overstreet 19:36
Masters: Christie Barber 23:26
Grand Masters: Chantay Steen 24:34
Senior Masters: Patsy Watson 29:1
14 & Under: Emma Overstreet 23:16, Mattie Cline
35:38, Larsen Carpenter 43:11
15-19: Ellie Slay 21:23, Mary Margaret White 23:42,
Candace Johnson 43:30
20-24: Kennedy Shock 25:57, Taylor Wilson 26:49,
Sarah Stratham 27:44
25-29: Lauren Seal 23:59, Layne Xifos 25:53,
Katherine Spencer 25:58
30-34: Susan Moore 26:48, Lacey Johnson 33:38, Lora
Emily Banks 34:50
35-39: Kara Hankins 23:37, Brittany Davis 24:43,
Katie Amos 29:42
40-44: |ill Hoda 25:03, Chris Alexander 29:25, Cassity
Curtis 30:11
45-49: Karla Jarvenpaa 27:55, Anne-Marie Obilade
28;31, Stephanie Moore 34:55
50-54: Belinda Sollie 27:20, Renea Kane 27:48, Amy
Wright 28:17
55-59: Miriam Allred 25:46, Kim Williams 31:04,
Tammi McKelroy 34:22
60-64: Laurie Singletary 30:41, Alice Bates 36:29,
Janet Bishoff 41:21
65-69: Charlene Priester 31:53, Mignon Stogner 35:02,
Martha Traxler 35:42
70 & Over: Ann Freeman 46:45
5K Walk - Men
Overall: Larry Robinson, Jr. 28:48
Masters: Kelvin Bouie 37:04
Grand Masters: Steve Pranger 32:54
Senior Masters: Ron Roma 34:25
14 & Under: Kyle McClendon 49:00
25-29: Garrett Cutrer 50:02

30-34: Milton Aguilar 40:07, Darshot Bhavsar 48:48,
Spencer Dickerson 50:45

35-39: Venkateswararao Sadhu 39:22, Umang Patel
48:46, Carlos Gaviria 52:53

40-44: Curtis Benton 37:51

45-49: Gus Norcross 48:05

50-54: Neal Roberson 34:21, Patrick Brown 39:41,
Kenneth Mathis 53:33

55-59: Rob McKenzie 49:40, Carl Merchant 53:24

60-64: Charles Atkins 38:59, Roger Wiseman 43:29,
Charles McClendon 43:59

70 & Over: Art Payne 36:19, D.P. Scarborough 39:59,
Henry Wingate 46:20

5K Walk - Women

Overall: Barbara Duplichain 30:41

Masters: Sonja Dufrene 36:11

Grand Masters: Angel Curry 33:45

Senior Masters: Becky Bryant 35:04

14 & Under: McGee Hoda 46:17

15-19: Victoria Benton 42:43, Hannah Stutzman
46:18, Parker Newman 46:18

20-24: Anne Marie Stutzman 53:49

25-29: Kara Stafford 45:20, Leigh Vinzant 49:27,
Ashley Cutrer 50:11

30-34: Brittany McKinley 50:56, Ana Mejia 52:52

35-39: Marinita Carroll 490:48, Kimberlea Kelly 44:32,
Erin Eady 48:43

40-44: Saundra Loving 42:03, Laura Curtis 46:21,
Tonya Stringer 52:27

45-49: Dina Roberson 39:42, Corin Granger 45:03,
Dana Blair 48:50

50-54: Tina Richardson 45:04, Beth Bass 45:09, Delia
Berry 46:26

55-59: Martha Harroff 44:34, Lynda Banks 45:13,
Vonda Betton-McGrew 45:14

60-64: Elizabeth Joyner 35:08, Cindy Ables 36:00,
Joyce Beacham 37:29

65-69: Wanda Costilow 52:19, Missy Carney 56:00

70 & Over: Donna Gonzales 39:54, Dianne Sullivan
42:12, Vickie Warren 53:22

One Mile - Male

Overall: Kristoffer Jarvenpaa 6:54

5 & Under: Ellison Wallace 10:47, Walker Grisham
10:51

6-7: Jace McDonnell 7:44

8-9: Justice Grisham 7:46

10-11: Mason Wells 7:35, Bryson Roland 10:43, Kyle
McClendon 12:28

One Mile - Female

Overall: Daily Grisham 8:23

5 & Under: Lyric Barber 18:4]

6-7: Kierston Amos 9:11

8-9: Brooke-Ellen Wallace 10:44, Raquel Dees 10:48
I Freely Gnsham 847 Katelyn Eady 10:30,
Caroline Norcross 10:42
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COMPLETE 5K RUN RESULTS

Place Name Age Time Pace Gﬁgceie
[ 1 Ryan Crandall 15M 17:32 5:40 17:32
2 2 Thornburn McGee 26M 18:49 6:05 18:49
3 | Drew Williams ITM 19:08 6:11 18:17
4 | Cody Wallace 35M 19:011 6:12 18:47
5 1 David Hester 3IM 19:28 6:07 19:19
6 | Angel Overstreet  44F 19:36 6:20 18:21
T 1 Lex Davis 47M 19:56  6:26 17:52
8 2 Noah Overstreet 16M 21:03 6:48 19:50
9 | Aaron Plunkett 20M 21:14 651 21:01
10 2 Nate Brown 34M 21:22 6:54 21:02
[1 1 Ellie Slay I5F 21:23 6:54 20:26
12 | Kevin Johnston 5TM 21:26 6:55 17:42
3 2 Tim Slay 45M 21:35 6:58 19:39
4 2 Randy Pearcy 55M 22:04 T:11 18:40
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Michael Nowicki 60M
Terry Jones 44M
Kenny Price 20M
Donnie Lindsey 31N
Jeff Overstreet 45M

Emma Overstreet  14F

Ron Manning 41M
Joseph Granger I5M
Ben Gardner 3M
Ricky Tebo I5M
Christie Barber 43F
Duane Poole 45M
Charles Allred 60M

Kara Hankins 35F
Sy Banks 34M
Randy Hankins 62M
Mary Margaret White [ 6F

Georgi Manolov 30M
Lauren Seal 17F
Jacques Hood 53M
Will Dekle 13M
Truman Poole 12M
Mark Lipking 60M
Kyle Kern 32N

Chantay Steen 58F
Sammy Lemonis  55M
Ronnie Hood 59M

Brittany Davis 35F
Steven Harrison 18M
Nick Hoda 41M
Jill Hoda 40F
Clint Denson 3IM
Walter Hallberg  47M
Taylor Hankins 36M
Vince Wookcock 62M
Travis Pace 3IM

Miriam Allred 56F

Harri Jarvenpaa  49M
Layne Xifos 29F
Kennedy Shock 3F
Katherine Spencer  27F
Charley Clingman ~ 55M
Stacy Broadhead ~ 57M
Austin Graham 15M
Jarod Amos IM
John Mims IM
Paul Pace 55M
Jamison Dodd 21M
Eddy Myers 62M
Susan Moore 33F
Taylor Wilson 3F
Kyle Blount 11M
Charles Hood 54M
James Lewis 69M
Jake Presley 35M
Mason Wells [N

Belinda Sollie S0F

Peyton Holifield 12M
Lonnie Arrington  56M
Daniel Tackett 31N
Sarah Statham 22F
Mitch Mitchell 54M
Renea Kane 5IF
Karla Jarvenpaa  48F
Mike Casadaban ~ 60M
Jeremy Istre 49M
James Thorn 6IM
James Thompson ~ 56M
Amy Wright SIF
Justin Lotero 3M
Renee Hood 26F

8 46
8:46
8:46
8:48
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:52
8:56
8:57
8:58
8:59
9:01
9:02
9:05
9:06
9:08
9:08
9:09
9:12

18:01
20:36
22:24
22:3
2111
21:55
21:51
21:38
23:11
2141
22:07
21221
18:57
23:23
23:17
18:43
22:56
23:54
23:59
20:37
21:40
21:09
19:36
24:20
19:21
20: 40

26:43
2111
26:41
26:49
27:08
22:59
20:07
26:40
23:03
23:55
23:48
2251
26:43
2744
2332
24:01
25:02
22332
24:48
22:28
2332
2426
28:07
28:29
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Russum McDonnell
Anne-Marie Obilade
Bradley Monk
Caitlin Price
Kremena Manolova
Jack DeGaris
Antonio Gilmer
Patsy Watson
Chris Alexander
Katie Amos

Barry Boudreaux
Jose Luis Martinez
Tonya Lofton
Tyler Stewart
Brian Granger
Minwook Kim
Jessica Templeton
Cassity Curtis
Katherine Squires
Kimberlin Singletary
Kenn Goodwin
Steven Kroll
John Ingram
Amanda Hood
David Donald
Laurie Singletary
Kevin Owen

Kim Williams
Camryn Mitchell
Frank McClendon
Joe Dunn

Cade Johnson
Braden Johnson
Valiree Blair
Charlene Priester
Randy Abraham
Tim Claiborne
Gary Speyerer
Jennifer Quick
Guy Parker
Seneca Crump
Charlie Minor
Jerry Kent

Chris Cooley
Lacey Johnson
Iachary King
Ronald Ballard
Ruth Chisholm
Tammi McKelroy
Malaurie Allen
Lori Allen

Kaylie Carpenter
Rodney Howard
Lora Emily Banks
Stephanie Moore
Tom Shuff
Mignon Stogner
Arnel Udani
Mattie Cline
Brandi Stogner
Martha Traxler
Jennifer Mattingly
Kathy Different
Brenda Hood
Kerry Bell

Paula Davis

Alice Bates
Charla Lewis
Seth Hunt
Joseph Odom
Stephanie Cihacek

M
45F
44M
28F
29F
1M
26M
6IF
40F
35F
67M
35M
38F
24M
45M
31N
36F
40F
52F
28F
43M
31N
28M
38F
5TM
62F
40M
5TF
26F
T0M
55M
13M
13M
22F
61F
54M
54M
63M
35F
5TM
38F
13M
5IM
48M
34F
1M
43M
28F
56F
20F
38F
22F
44M
3IF
45F
1M
66F
41M
10F
34F
69F
45F
54F
58F
40F
48F
6IF
33F
[N
1M
47F

28:30
28:32
28:34
28:36
28:39
29:03

3127
31:41
31:49
31:50
31:53
31:55
32:43
32:44
32:52
33:02
33:14
33:19
33:29
33:30
33:38
33:45
33:41
34:16
3412
34:30
34:33
34:38
34:43
34:50
34:55
34:59
35:02
35:29
35:36
35:38
35:42
35:44
35:45
35:46
36:18
36:23
36:29
36:56
36:59
37:00
37:19

[57 7 Amanda Capps 49F 37:35 12:08 33:18
[58 8 Robin Carpenter  47F 37:49 12:12 3419
159 13 Steve Hewitt 5TM 37:52 12:13 31:16
160 6 Jan Shock 56F 37:56 12:15 30:42
161 11 Eric Arnold 34M 3757 12:15 37:21
162 14 Deric Nixon 56M 37:58 [2:15 31:37
163 10 Garrett Wallace 15M 38:12 12:20 38:12
164 11 Kaitlin Wallace 26F 38:20 12:22 38:20
165 10 Delon Thornhill 45M 3841 12:29 35:12
166 7 Garrett Harper [6M 39:07 12:38 36:51
167 |1 Tate Harper 46M 39:12 12:39 35:24
168 6 Veness Addison 54F 39:48 12:51 33:05
169 12 Lauren Whittington 28F 39:55 12:53 39:55
170 5 Ty Mixon 55M 39:58 12:54 33:34
[71 7 Debbie Broadhead 57F 40:04 12:56 32:00
172 4 Janet Bishoff 62F 41:21 13:21 30:46
173 5 Josh Smith 24M 41:59 13:33 41:59
174 16 Danny Fielder 5TM 42:00 13:33 34:40
[75 10 Bhaumik Choksi ~ 39M 42:14 13:38 40:13
176 3 Larsen Carpenter  [2F 43:1 13:56 39:16
[77 T Kelly Carpenter 5IM 43:12 13:57 371:29
78 3 C(andace Johnson  ITF 43:30 14:02 42:36
179 8 James Knight 8M 43:34 14:04 33:02
180 9 Aiden Mixon 4M 43:35 14:04 43:35
181 I3 Stephanie Mixon ~ 25F 43:36 14:04 43:36
182 4 Courtney Carr 12F 43:37 14:05 39:40
183 9 Shannon Pinilla  48F 43:41 14:06 39:10
184 10 Kayra Johnson 45F 43:43 14:07 40:31
185 8 Stacy Gilman 50M 44:03 14:13 38:32
186 7 Dawn Gilman 5IF 44:04 14:13 38:04
187 7 Martha Febenito  41F 44:09 14:15 42:20
188 1 Billy Kennedy 8IM 45:26 14:40 27:12
189 8 Andrea Tucker 40F 45:48 14:47 4413
190 14 Carrie Landrum 29F 46:44 15:05 46:44
191 1 Ann Freeman 16F 46:45 15:05 27:39
192 5 Betty Cline 63F 46:51 15:07 34:21
193 10 Adam Costilow 4IM 53:57 17:25 50:37
194 11 Garland Brent 44M 53:58 17:25 49:29
195 9 Rena Brent 44F 54:54 17:43 5122
196 5 Panda Pinilla [4F 57:48 18:39 54:27
197 8 Peyton Howard [4M 57:50 18:40 52:35
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COMPLETE 5K WALK RESULTS Age
Place Name Age Time Pace Grade

[ | Larry Robinson, Jr. 49M 28:43 9:16 25:20
2 | Barbara Duplichain 59F 30:41 9:54 23:50
3 | Steve Pranger 59M 32:54 10:37 26:42
4 2 Angel Curry 55F 33:45 10:54 27:41
5 | Neal Roberson 53M 34:21 11:05 29:20
6 | Ron Roma 65M 34:25 11:07 26:29
T | Rebecca Bryant 62F 35:04 11:19 26:06
8 2 CElizabeth Joyner  60F 35:08 11:20 26:55
9 3 Cindy Ables 63F 36:00 11:37 26:24
[0 1 Art Payne TIM 36:19 [1:43 125:55
[ 1 Sonja Dufrene 47F 36:21 11:44 32:59
122 Kelvin Bouie 4TM 37:04 11:58 33:13
I3 4 Joyce Beacham 63F 37:29 12:06 27:29
4 1 Curtis Benton 41M 3751 12:13 3531
[5 | Charles Atkins 63M 38:59 12:35 30:32
[6 | Venkate. Sadhu 36M 39:32 12:46 38:28
7 2 D.P Scarborough ~ 75M 39:39 12:48 27:00
18 2 Patrick Brown 53M 39:41 12:49 33:53
19 2 Dina Roberson 49F 39:42 12:49 35:10
20 | Donna Gonzales  T76F 39:54 12:53 23:36
21 | Milton Aguilar 3M 40:07 12:57 39:49
22 5 Debra Kinser 64F 40:47 13:10 29:27
23 | Marinita Carroll 37F 40:48 13:10 40:03
24 1 Saundra Loving 41F 42:03 13:34 40:19
25 6 Cynthia Griffin 64F  42:04 13:35 30:23
26 2 Dianne Sullivan TIF 42:12 1337 27:16
27 1 Victoria Benton [6F 42:43 13:47 41:19
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Roger Wiseman
Charles McClendon
Kimberlea Kelly
Martha Harroff
Corin Granger
Tina Richardson
Beth Bass

Lynda Banks

64M
62M
39F
58F
45F
SIF
50F
59F

Vonda Betton-McGrew55F

Kara Stafford
McGee Hoda
Hannah Stutzman
Parker Newman
Henry Wingate
Laura Curtis
Delia Berry
Phillis Fowler
Lisa Booker

Gus Norcross
Erin Eady
Umang Patel
Darshit Bhavsar
Dana Blair

Kyle McClendon
Tonya McClendon
JJ- Carney
Andrea Thorn
(laudia Singletary
Leigh Vinzant
Leta Boykin
Becky 0'Quin
Rob McKenzie
Suzanne Dotson
Ginger Evans
Brenda Brown
Garrett Cutrer
Ashley Cutrer
Terri Howell
Nichole Herrington
Valerie Plested
Spencer Dickerson
Brittany McKinley
Rebecca Newsome
Debbie Jordan
Wanda Costilow
Tonya Stringer
Rebecca Thornton
Ana Mejia

Carlos Gaviria
Jennifer Benton
Vickie Warren
Marcia Merchant
Carl Merchant
Debora Haygood
Kenneth Mathis

26F
14F
I7F
I7F
1M
42F
50F
58F
55F
4TM
38F
38M
31N
49F
iy
53F
48F
59F
59F
26F
47F
54F
51N
60F
48F
59F
26M
28F
5TF
48F
45F
3IM
30F
47F
53F
67F
42F
42F
32F
35M
40F
15F
5TF
56M
52F
53M

Anna Marie Stutzman20F

Lauren Jordan
Erin Norcross
Amanda Spencer
Brenda Spurgeon
Nancy Dykes
Missy Carney
Frank Carney
Sylvia Rieger
Sharon Sanders
Joyce Carney
Lee Carney
Katie Warren
Debbie Lowe
Maggie Savidge

28F
38F
40F
6IF
T4F
61F
T9M
84F
53F
85F
49¢
39F
60F
35F

59 51
59:51
59:52
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COMPLETE ONE MILE RESULTS

Place Name Age Time
I | Kristoffer Jarvenpaa [IM 6:54
2 2 Mason Wells [IM7:35
3 1 Jace McDonnell ™ T.44
4 | Justice Grisham 8M  T4e6
5 | Daily Grisham 6F 823
6 | Freely Grisham 0F 847
T 1 Kiersten Amos 6F 911
8 2 Katelyn Eady [0F 10:30
9 3 Caroline Norcross  [0F 10:42
[0 3 Bryson Roland 1M 10:43
11 Brooke-Ellen Wallace 8F 10:44
12 | Ellison Wallace 5M10:47
13 2 Raquel Dees 9F 10:48
14 2 Walker Grisham 4M 1051
5 4 Anna Holifield [0F 10:55
16 4 Kyle McClendon [0M 12:28
[T 5 Tate Teasley [0M 14:44
18 | Lyric Barber 3F 1841



